Annual
inancial Report



Dear East Mountain Womenade Supporter,

The year 2020 was a year of challenges for everyone. Schools were closed due to
the pandemic, which often made it difficult for our counselors and support staff to
have contact or assess families’ needs. Nevertheless, we provided assistance to
22 families, by paying for internet so students could access on-line schooling, and
paying for propane, electricity, car repairs, and gas cards. Since 2002, East
Mountain Womenade has provided $187,189 in financial assistance for families in
the East Mountains,

As expected, we were unable to host our 19th annual potluck, but our community
of supporters were very generous this year. Some people increased their
donations or donated several times. Neighbors in Paako organized “Paako cares,”
which raised funds for Womenade as well as other East Mountain charities. The
Mountain Garden club could not host its annual holiday luncheon, but members
kindly mailed in their yearly contributions. We are truly blessed to be surrounded
by people who care so much for families who have financial struggles.

We hope you stay healthy this year. Thank you from the bottom of our hearts for
your kindness and generosity.
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East Mountain Womenade
Statement of Activities
For the year ended December 31, 2020

Contributions for Family Assistance
Individuals
Mountain Garden Club Members
PaakoCares Funddrive
Contributions through workplaces (United Way, Fidelity, etc.)
Other Organizations and Corporations (Amazon Smile, etc.)
Total Family Assistance Revenue

Expenses for Family Assistance
Car repair and car payments
Childcare
Electricity
Firewood
Gasoline and Transportation
Gift cards for clothes, food
Miscellaneous
Phone and Internet
Propane and Natural Gas
Rent, Mortgage, Property Tax
Water

Total Family Assistance Expenses

Total Number of Families Helped
Administrative Donations from Board Members
Administrative Expenses

Management General Expenses
Fundraising Expenses

Change in Net Cash Assets

Net Assets, Beginning of Year
Net Assets, End of Year

Total Family Assistance since East Mountain Womenade Began

2020
$6,839
$2,100
$5,530
$2,754

$127
$17,349

$1,136
$400
$2,700

$100
$900
$730
$1,613
$2,012
$728

$10,318
22
$450
$317
$317

$0
$7,164

$10,288
$17,452

$187,189

2019
$6,963
$1,840
$1,728

$363
$10,895

$2,102
$390
$3,104
$269

$800
$461
$490
$2,501
$1,300

$11,618
26

$525
$480
$210
$270
-$678

$10,966
$10,288

$176,871
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