

## 2020

# Annual Financial Report

#### Dear East Mountain Womenade Supporter,

The year 2020 was a year of challenges for everyone. Schools were closed due to the pandemic, which often made it difficult for our counselors and support staff to have contact or assess families' needs. Nevertheless, we provided assistance to 22 families, by paying for internet so students could access on-line schooling, and paying for propane, electricity, car repairs, and gas cards. Since 2002, East Mountain Womenade has provided \$187,189 in financial assistance for families in the East Mountains,

As expected, we were unable to host our 19<sup>th</sup> annual potluck, but our community of supporters were very generous this year. Some people increased their donations or donated several times. Neighbors in Paako organized "Paako cares," which raised funds for Womenade as well as other East Mountain charities. The Mountain Garden club could not host its annual holiday luncheon, but members kindly mailed in their yearly contributions. We are truly blessed to be surrounded by people who care so much for families who have financial struggles.

We hope you stay healthy this year. Thank you from the bottom of our hearts for your kindness and generosity.

#### **East Mountain Womenade Board of Directors**

Leslie Porter, President
Shelbi Stoerner, Vice-President
Suzanne Lutz, Treasurer2020
Ellen Cromer, Secretary
Kate Roesler
Pam Ruppenthal
Paula Michel
Kim Linder
Valerie Denton

### **East Mountain Womenade Statement of Activities**

For the year ended December 31, 2020

Contributions for Family Assistance	2020	2019
Individuals	\$6,839	\$6,963
Mountain Garden Club Members	\$2,100	\$1,840
PaakoCares Funddrive	\$5,530	-
Contributions through workplaces (United Way, Fidelity, etc.)	\$2,754	\$1,728
Other Organizations and Corporations (Amazon Smile, etc.)	\$127	\$363
Total Family Assistance Revenue	\$17,349	\$10,895
Expenses for Family Assistance		
Car repair and car payments	\$1,136	\$2,102
Childcare	\$400	\$390
Electricity	\$2,700	\$3,104
Firewood	-	\$269
Gasoline and Transportation	\$100	-
Gift cards for clothes, food	\$900	\$800
Miscellaneous	\$730	\$461
Phone and Internet	\$1,613	\$490
Propane and Natural Gas	\$2,012	\$2,501
Rent, Mortgage, Property Tax	\$728	\$1,300
Water	-	-
Total Family Assistance Expenses	\$10,318	\$11,618
<b>Total Number of Families Helped</b>	22	26
Administrative Donations from Board Members	\$450	\$525
Administrative Expenses	\$317	\$480
Management General Expenses	\$317	\$210
Fundraising Expenses	\$0	\$270
Change in Net Cash Assets	\$7,164	-\$678
Net Assets, Beginning of Year	\$10,288	\$10,966
Net Assets, End of Year	\$17,452	\$10,288
Total Family Assistance since East Mountain Womenade Began	\$187,189	\$176,871